FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (6-y 6-93) 08 - 18 - 1		1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(fv v.6-93) -OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/4) Copyright (994 Legalsoft P08/R011			Pate 1 1 1 1995	nt and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	100801	079 une atté	idhed original document	s or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5-11-98		so of receiving party(ies) 			
John C. Holbert		Name: Corvallis	Tool Co.				
		Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No						
	8.12.98						
☐ Me	Street Address: 3178 S.W. West Hills Road						
-	otreet Address.						
, ,	nange of Name	City: Philomath	State: (AD 710, 07370			
☐ Other		City. Timomath	State: C	OR ZIP: 97370			
Execution Date: May 4, 1998		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es)	′es ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number	bers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application,	the execution date o	f the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
	•	5,400,841					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Robert L. Harrington		7. Total foo (27.00)	D 2 44),				
Internal Address:			R 3.41):\$ <u>4</u>	0.00 🗷			
5/27/1998 DCDATES 00000148 5400841		☑ Enclosed					
1 FC:581 40.00 GP		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220		8. Deposit account number:					
City: Oregon City State: O	OR ZIP: 97045	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informa	ition is true and corre		ny is a true copy			
Robert L. Harrington	- Jery	Hung	5/6/98-9	110/98			
Name of Person Signing	mher of pages including o	Signature	m 4	ate			

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN C. HOLBERT, with a Post Office address of

5815 S.W. West Hills Road, Corvallis, OR 97330, U.S.A., am the sole

inventor of POLE FRAMING APPARATUS for which I have obtained U.S.

Patent No. 5,400,841, issued on March 28, 1995, and

WHEREAS, CORVALLIS TOOL CO., an Oregon Corporation, having a

place of business at 5815 S.W. West Hills Road, Corvallis, OR

97330, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN C. HOLBERT, by these presents do sell,

assign and transfer to CORVALLIS TOOL CO. the full and exclusive

right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of

America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the above-

referenced patent; said invention and Letters Patent in this or any

foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and

extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said CORVALLIS

TOOL CO., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may

be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as

PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0484 the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to CORVALLIS TOOL CO., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CORVALLIS TOOL CO., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Corvallis, Oregon, this _____ day of May, 1998.

JOHN C HOLBERT

2



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 04, 1998

ROBERT L. HARRINGTON 421 HIGH ST., SUITE 220 OREGON CITY, OR 97045 PTAS



AUG 12

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100721746

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0486

FILING RECEIPT



UNITED STATES _ _ ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APPLICATION NUMBER FILI	NG DATE GRP ART UNIT	FIL FEE REC'D	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	DRWGS	TOT CL	IND CL
08/656,457 02/	09/96 2722	\$375.00	150-2	2	16	3

ALLEN A DICKE JR 224 MALL WAY ANAHEIM CA 92804

Receipt is acknowledged of this nonprovisional Patent Application. It will be considered in its order and you will be notified as to the results of the examination. Be sure to provide the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION when inquiring about this application. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please write to the Application Processing Division's Customer Correction Branch within 10 days of receipt. Please provide a copy of the Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon.

Applicant(s)

WARREN L. BURDUE, SUNSET BEACH, CA; WILLIAM STAHLEY, COSTA MESA, CA.

FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED 05/04/98

* SMALL ENTITY *

TITLE

VIDEO STORAGE AND TRANSMISSION COMPRESSION SYSTEM

PRELIMINARY CLASS: 358

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

PATENT

(see reverse) REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0487